# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brett Curtin	08/21/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRAFTMADE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	650 South Royal Lane	
City:	Coppell	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75019	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D491307

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5924

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Alan N. Herda

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 2: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan H. Herda

Total Attachments: 1 source=197#page1.tif

D49130

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0936

### ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS, I,

Brett Curtin

of Phoenix

State of Arizona, USA

invented a design or certain improvements in

#### LIGHTING FIXTURE

and filed United States patent application number 29/188,648 on August 21, 2003, which issued as United States patent number D491,307 on June 8, 2004 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, CRAFTMADE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 650 South Royal Lane, Coppell, Texas, 75019-3810 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent, and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and nunc pro tune, as of August 21, 2003, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and the invention disclosed therein, for the United States and other countries, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and Treaties; and

I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and other countries when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE in furtherance of this assignment.

Signed:

Brett Curtin

D-1314148\_1.DOC

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0937